is  prepared  to

establish the Bakra Mandi immediately or at least

within a period of eight days and thus we find it to

be  total  mis-representation  on  the  part  of  the

A.P.M.C.   We  therefore,  direct  the  A.P.M.C.  to

deposit  costs  of  Rs.  25,000/-(Rs.  Twenty  Five

Thousand Only) within a period of one week from

today for misrepresenting the Court.

5. We grant  the  learned  counsels  some

time  to  take  instructions  from  their  clients  on

such issues put to them and asked the parties to

to reassemble at 12.00 noon today.